



UNCLASSIFIED



Education and Inclusion Service
Director: David Haley

People Directorate
Civic Centre 1
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RS

Telephone 024 7683 3621

Our reference: RFI 13-20122348
Date: 10 February 2014

Please contact:
Becky Twite
Telephone: 024 76527532
E-mail: Becky.Twite@coventry.gov.uk

Dear 

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information about School Clusters which the Council received on 30 January 2014. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You have requested the following information:

I am interested in obtaining any up-to-date information that you might currently hold on school clusters within the local area. To the extent that you hold the information on file, I would be most specifically interested in details of those schools currently involved in:

a) Federations

Charter Primary and Wyken Croft Primary

The Inspire Federation: Walsgrave Primary, Clifford Bridge Primary and Sir Frank Whittle Primary school.

b) Consortia

None

c) Clusters

Known in Coventry as School Improvement Networks – see attached details of networks across the City

d) Teaching School Alliances

- (i) Swan Alliance Teaching School
- (ii) Castle Phoenix Teaching School

See attached diagram representing Alliance strategic partners

Any additional information that you might also hold (for example, who within the cluster is the lead school) would also be greatly appreciated.

Please note, under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

I hope you feel that our response meets your request. However you have a right to make representations about the outcome or handling of your request – in the first instance this must be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this letter, to the Council's Information Governance Team at:

Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you have done this and are still dissatisfied, the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Becky Twite
Senior Finance Officer
People's Directorate

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT NETWORKS – We are working towards each school being in one network for the responsibility and monitoring function of the Coventry School Improvement Board

1. ROOTS			5. NW2		11. CATHOLIC SCHOOLS (all RC schools)		
(BEECH) Grace Academy Moat House Potters Green Charter (TBC) Wyken Croft (TBC)*	(OAK) St John's St Christopher Allesley Hollyfast * (x2) Keresley Grange(TBC) Coundon Court(TBC)*	(ROWAN) Aldermoor Farm Gosford Park Cannon Park Whitley Abbey St Anne's	Parkgate Spon Gate * John Shelton Joseph Cash Corley Tiverton	Whitmore Park Hill Farm Barrs Hill President Kennedy PSSMU	ROMERO		
					Corpus Christi Good Shepherd Sacred Heart * St Gregory's	SS Peter and Paul * St John Fisher St Patrick's Cardinal Wiseman	
			6. FRESH EYES	7. ASPIRE	NW		
(BIRCH) Whoberley Hall Earlsdon * Hearsall*	(LAUREL) Corpus Christi Holy Family	Christ the King Westwood Academy *	Moseley Radford St Osburg's All Saints CE St Mary's & St Ben's	Broad Heath Frederick Bird *(x3) John Gulson Southfields Stanton Bridge * Sidney Stringer *(x2) Hillfields Nursery	Christ the King Holy Family St Augustine's	St Elizabeth's St Osburg's Cardinal Newman	
2. SYNERGY					All Souls Our Lady of A St. Anne's St John Vianney	St Thomas More St Mary & St Ben's Bishop Ullathorne	
Ravensdale Clifford Bridge Walsgrave * Richard Lee Frank Whittle SS Peter and Paul *			Pearl Hyde Alderman's Green Caludon Castle *(x 7) Grangehurst St Augustine's Sacred Heart *				
3. NETWORK 10	4. POTENTIAL		8. WILLENHALL	9. SOUTH 6	12. NE1	EAST/WEST SECONDARY HEADS Lead for EAST: Lyng Hall * WEST: President Kennedy	KEY * denotes NLE/LLE/SLEs
Allesley Hall Eastern Green Junior St Andrews Infant Leigh C of E Limbrick Wood Mount Nod * Park Hill Our Lady of the Assumption St John Vianney Templars* Coundon primary * Tile Hill Wood Woodlands	Good Shepherd St Elizabeth's Alderman's Green Edgewick Little Heath Holbrook Longford Park Grangehurst Courthouse Green * Foxford St Laurence CE (formerly Foleshill)		Sowe Valley Stretton Willenhall Ernesford Grange Primary St Bartholomew's Whitley Academy * Ernesford Grange Sec	Howes Grange Farm Stivichall Manor Park Finham Park * Finham Primary *	Alice Stevens Stoke Heath Henley Green Stoke Primary Stoke Park * Lyng Hall *		
			10. SPECIAL SCHOOLS				

Coventry Teaching School Alliances and Strategic Partners

